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City of Pembroke Pines
Planning & Economic Development Department

601 City Center Way 3™ Floor
Pembroke Pines FL, 33025

Summary
] g ) Z\V2025-0018 -
Agenda Date: December 11, 2025 Application ID: 2\/2025-0022
Project: emoraliManor S FOS Project Number: | PRJ2025-0012

Signage

Project Planner:

Cole Williams, Senior Planner

Owner:

South Broward Hospital
District

Agent:

Ferrin Signs

Location:

801 South Douglas Road

District

District 1

Existing Zoning:

A (Agriculture)

Existing Land
Use:

CF (Community
Facility)

SP 2023-0003, SUBDR2023-0001, SN2017-02, ZV2017-10, SP2007-

Reference 30, SP2007-23, SP2004-32, MSC2004-12, SP94-13, SN93-21, SP88-
Applications: 12 SP75-06
Variance Summary
Application Code Section Required/Allowed Request

ZV2025-0018

Table 155.699: Permanent
Signs Outparcels and
Freestanding Building
Monument Sign

24 Square Feet of
Sighage

60.5 Square Feet of
Signage

ZV2025-0019

Table 155.699: Permanent
Signs Outparcels and
Freestanding Building
Monument Sign

24 Square Feet of
Signage

60.5 Square Feet of
Signage

ZV2025-0020

Table 155.699: Permanent
Signs Outparcels and
Freestanding Building Wall
Signs

120 Square Feet
of Signage

180 Square Feet of
Signage

Table 155.699: Permanent

Signs Outparcels and 60 Square Feet of | 88 Square Feet of
Z\V2025-0021 Fr?aestand‘i)n Building Wall Signage on the Signage on the
Signs 9 g Primary Fagade Primary Facade
Table 155.699: Permanent
) S 1.5 Square Feet of | 2 Square Feet of
ZV2025-0022 Signs Directional and . ,
Informational Signs Signage Per Panel | Signage Per Panel
Final: X Planning & Zoning Board | OO0 Board of Adjustment

Reviewed for the

Director: g!ﬂ@

Assistant Director: §j Q

Agenda:




| PROJECT DESCRIPTION / BACKGROUND: B

Ferrin Signs, agent, is requesting five sign variances for Memorial Manor & FSER located at 801
South Douglas Road and 777 South Douglas Road. The applicant is specifically requesting the
following:
* To allow a maximum 60.5 square foot monument sign instead of the required maximum of
24 square feet for outparcel and freestanding building monument signs for both buildings
 To allow a maximum of 180 total square feet of signage instead of the required maximum
120 total square feet of signage.
* To allow 88 square feet of signage on the primary fagade instead of the required maximum
of 60 square feet of signage on the primary facade.
* To allow a maximum of 2 square feet per directional and informational sign panel instead
of the required maximum of 1.5 square feet for directional and informational sign panels.

Memorial Manor was approved in 1988 through site plan SP88-12. In 2024, the Planning and
Zoning Board approved the new Memorial FSER through site plan SP2023-0003. One (1)
monument, 5 directional and 3 wall signs meeting code requirements were approved as part of
the application. The current proposal reflects an update to the previously approved plan.

Should the variances be approved, the applicant must obtain all applicable building permits.

| VARIANCE REQUEST DETAILS: ]

The applicant is requesting five sign variances for Memorial Manor & FSER. The applicant has
submitted a justification statement that outlines the need for signage variances to ensure visibility

and safe wayfinding for emergency responders, patients, and visitors. The specific variance
requests are as follows:

e ZV2025-0018: To allow a maximum 60.5 square foot monument sign instead of the
required maximum of 24 square feet for outparcel and freestanding building monument
signs.

e ZV2025-0019: To allow a maximum 60.5 square foot monument sign instead of the
required maximum of 24 square feet for outparcel and freestanding building monument
signs.

e ZV2025-0020: To allow a maximum of 180 total square feet of signage instead of the
required maximum 120 total square footage signage.

e ZV2025-0021: To allow 88 square feet of signage on the primary fagade instead of the
required maximum of 60 square feet of signage on the primary facade.

e ZV2025-0022: To allow a maximum of 2 square feet per directional and informational sign
panel instead of the required maximum of 1.5 square feet for directional and informational
sign panels.

Signage for the site is regulated by Land Development Code. For reference, staff has attached all
applicable sections from Article 6 of the Land Development Code.

| VARIANCE DETERMINATION: ]

The Planning & Zoning Board shall not grant any non-single-family residential variances, permits,
or make any decision, finding, and determination unless it first determines that:



Its decision and action taken is in harmony with the general purposes of the zoning ordinances of
the city and is not contrary to the public interest, health, or welfare, taking into account the
character and use of adjoining buildings and those in the vicinity, the number of persons residing
or working in the buildings, and traffic conditions in the vicinity.

In the granting of non-single-family residential variances, the Board shall follow Section
155.301(0) Variance:

1. Purpose: To allow for the provision of relief from certain development standards of this
LDC for one or more of the following reasons:

a) There are special circumstances or conditions applying to the land or building for
which the variance is sought, which circumstances are peculiar to the land or
building and do not apply generally to land or buildings in the neighborhood, and
that the strict application of the provisions of the zoning ordinances would result in
an unnecessary hardship and deprive the applicant of the reasonable use of the
land or building; or

b) Any alleged hardship is not self-created by any person having an interest in the
property nor is the result of a mere disregard for or in ignorance of the provisions of
the zoning ordinances of the city; or

c) Granting the variance is not incompatible with public policy, will not adversely affect
any adjacent property owners, and that the circumstances which cause the special
conditions are peculiar to the subject property.

Enclosed: Variance Request Application
Variance Justification Statement
Code Section 155.699
Sign Package
Subject Site Aerial Photo



City of Pembroke Pines
Planning and Economic Development Department
Unified Development Application

City Center - Third Floor Prior to the submission of this application, the applicant must
601 City Center Way have a pre-application meeting with Planning Division staff
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 to review the proposed project submittal and processing
Phone: (954) 392-2100 requirements.

http://www.ppines.com

Pre Application Meeting Date:

# Plans for DRC ________ Planner:
Indicate the type of application you are applying for:
Q Appeal*  Sign Plan
O Comprehensive Plan Amendment O site Plan*
O Delegation Request O site Plan Amendment*
O bR O special Exception*
O DRI Amendment (NOPC)* 0 variance (Homeowner Residential)
0 Flexibility Allocation Variance (Multifamily, Non-residential)*
Q Interpretation* B Zoning Change (Map or PUD)*
O Land Use Plan Map Amendment* O Zoning Change (Text)
& Miscellaneous 3 zoning Exception*
Q Plat* & Deed Restriction
INSTRUCTIONS:

1.

All questions must be completed on this application. If not applicable, mark N/A.

2. Include all submittal requirements / attachments with this application.

o

No= o

All applicable fees are due when the application is submitted (Fees adjusted annually).
Include mailing labels of all property owners within a 500 feet radius of affected site with
signed affidavit (Applications types marked with *).

All plans must be submitted no later than noon on Thursday to be considered for
Development Review Committee (DRC) review the following week.

Adjacent Homeowners Assoclations need to be noticed after issuance of a project
number and a minimum of 30 days before hearing. (Applications types marked with *).
The applicant is responsible for addressing staff review comments in a timely manner.
Any application which remains inactive for over 6 months will be removed from staff
review. A new, updated, application will be required with applicable fees.

Applicants presenting demonstration boards or architectural renderings to the City
Commission must have an electronic copy (PDF) of each board submitted to Planning
Division no later than the Monday preceding the meeting.

Project Planner: Project #: PRJ 20 - Application #:

~ Staff Use Only

Date Submitted: / / Posted Signs Required: ( ) Fees: $

S:\Planning\DOCUMENTS\application\Unified Development Application 2017.docx Page | of 6




SECTION 1-PROJECT INFORMATION:
Project Name: Memorial Healthcare System

Project Address; 801 S. Douglas Rd.

Location / Shopping Center: N/A

Acreage of Property: 897,565 Building Square Feet: 138,784
Flexibllity Zone: Folio Number(s); 214116190010
Plat Name; Traffic Analysis Zone (TAZ):

Legal Description: SOUTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT ANCILLARY FACILITY 1

Has this project been previously submitted? [:l Yes No

Describe previous applications on property (Approved Variances, Deed Restrictions,
etc...) Include previous application numbers and any conditions of approval,

5 :Ra‘ga]a‘ lﬁﬁ ’i‘é :,E‘:;?T‘.&_ I E AP P = S A nh
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SECTION 2 - APPLICANT / OWNER / AGENT INFORMATION

Owner's Name: SOUTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT ATTN:PROPERTY MANAC

Owner's Address: 3111 STIRLING RD FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312-6566

Owner's Email Address: MAcherman@mhs.net

Owner's Phone: Owner's Fax:

Agent: Ferrin Signs

Contact Person; Patty Ybarra

s Address: 945 26th St

Agent'

Agent's Email Address: patty.ybarra@ferrinsigns.com

561-802-4242

Agent's Phone: Agent's Fax:

All staff comments will be sent directly to agent unless otherwise instructed in
writing from the owner.

SECTION 3- LAND USE AND ZONING INFORMATION:

EXISTING PROPOSED
Zoning: Zoning:
Land Use / Density: Land Use / Density:
Use: Use:
Plat Name: Plat Name:
Plat Restrictive Note: Plat Restrictive Note:

ADJACENT ZONING ADJACENT LAND USE PLAN

North: North:
South: South:
East: East:
West: West:

$:Planning\D QCUMENT Stapplication\Unified Development Application 2017.docx Page 3 of 6



-This page Is for Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation and Land Use applications only-
SECTION 4 - VARIANCE * ZONING APPEAL « INTERPRETATION ONLY

Application Type (Circle One): ® Varlance O Zoning Appeal @lnterpretatlon
Related Applications:

Code Section:

Required:

Request:

Details of Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation Request:
* Exceeding monument sign square footage for Memorial Manor

* Exceed monument sign square footage for Memorial FSER

* Total Square footage for Memorial FSER

* More than 60 square feet of signage on the primary fagade.

* Directional Signage exceeding 1.5 square feet.

SECTION 5 - LAND USE PLAN AMENDMENT APPLICATION ONLY

O city Amendment Only 0 Gity and County Amendment
Existing City Land Use:

Requested City Land Use;

Existing County Land Use:

Requested County Land Use:

S:\Planning\DOCUMENT S\application\nified Development Application 2017.docx Page 4 of 6



SECTION 6 - DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT (attach additional pages if necessary)

Additional signage for Memorial Healthcare Systems

S:\Planning\DOCUMENT S\applicationtUnified Development Application 2017.docx Page 5 of 6



SECTION 7- PROJECT AUTHORIZATION
OWNER CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that | am the owner of the property described in this application and that
all information supplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

10/10 (25

Signature of Owner Date

Sworn and Subscribed before me this day R ANDRIA M SCHEELE.

+‘b ."7?' Notary Public - State of Florida
b s Commission # HH 501188
o - C > / - 20 i d RG S My Comm. Expires Mar 7, 2028

4 //% .. .'Etﬁélo.ned through NationaotaryAs.
fj A / // Y 3 ’7 148

Fee Paid Signatiré ofl'Dﬂd‘f%f‘V’Pﬁblic My Commission Expires

AGENT CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that | am the agent of the property owner described in this application
and that al| inforrﬁati J_supplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Ty Vs
/i iind pofic/z 1
Signature of Agent Date

{ e, MINDIE 8. COLVIN B
{13t A™NS1 Notary Public - State of Florida by
) %}®d§ Commission # HH 266447 [
| “L9FRsT My Camm, Expires May 22, 2026 f
; Bonded through Natfonat Notary Assr, )

A
Swom and Subscribed before me this (O > day
of Octpber L2002

UNruinglss & Caloin S 23 oG

Fee Paid Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires

S:\Plan.ning\DOCUMENTS\applicalion‘.Uniﬁed Development Application 2017.docx Page 6 of 6



Waiver of Florida Statutes Section 166.033, Development Permits and Orders

Apphca nt: Ferrin SignS

Authorized Representative: rpo'\fa"\ w Lka
Application Number:

Application Request:

l, /? \ L W ch\\m. H{ (print Applicant/Authorized Representative name), on behalf

of {"-?/‘/ % _( yn ! (Applicant), hereby waive the deadlines and/or
procedural requirements of Florida Statute Section 166.033 as the provisions of said statute apply to the
above referenced application, including, but not limited to the following:

a. 30-day requirement for Applicant Response to Staff determination of incompleteness as
described in DRC Comments and/or Letter to Applicant;

b. 30-day Staff revlew of Applicant Response to DRC Comments and/ or Letter to Applicant;
¢. Limitation of three (3) Staff Requests for Additional Information;

d. Requilrement of Final Determination on Applicant’s application approving, denying, or approving
with conditions within 120 or 180 days of the determination of incompleteness, as applicable.

%/&/ éd—_w/o 7y

Signaturfe'{Jf Applicant or Applicant’s Date
Authorized Representative

sy o b L depELS

Print Name of Applicant/Authorized Representative




Justification Statement — Memorial Healthcare System

The requested sign variances are necessary to ensure safe, clear identification of the
hospital campus. As a critical care facility, the hospital must provide highly visible signage
S0 emergency responders, patients, and visitors can quickly locate entrances and
services. The site’s setbacks, roadway conditions, and campus layout require signage that
exceeds standard code limits to maintain adequate visibility and effective wayfinding.

The proposed signs enhance public safety, reduce confusion, and support timely
emergency response. They are appropriately scaled for a hospital setting, do not create
visual clutter, and remain consistent with the overall intent of the sign code. The requested
variances represent the minimum adjustments needed for safe and efficient access to this
essential community facility.



CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE | ARTICLE 6

(c) Master sign plan review. An application for a master sign plan shall be reviewed
by Planning and Zoning Board and be determined consistent with 155.695.

(d) Individual sign permits. Individual sign building permits are required for all signs
contained within an approved master sign plan.

155.699 PERMANENT SIGNS

Only such permanent signs as are detailed herein below shall be permitted to be erected or
maintained upon any building lot, lot, or parcel of land:

Table 155.699: Permanent Signs

! Maximum Square | Maximum Number . . Additional
. m Heigh :
RIATNVES Footage of Signs » BT L Regulations
. Allowed where there are
To be determined by . Sy
Directional and staff based on shopping Shall be in conformance | two or mare buildings; ]
ional Si 1.5 square feet o with engineering building has a drive thru; or
Informational Signs el standards in code 52. | a building is not visible from
primary frontage.
Directory Sign 32 square feet 1 per ingress to the site 8 feet B I e
ry sig shopping center
liluminated sign shall not be
Menu Board 32 square feet 1 per drive thru lane N/A visible from adjacent right-
of-way.
Model Home Signs 3 square feet 1 per model N/A N/A
1 in the front and the
| N?;.n eplate /. 3 square feet rear of the building / 3inches N/A
dentification Sign fenant bay
Outparcels and Shasloourt irwardsl
0 all count towards the
.Fr.eeStandmg 24 square feet 1 7.5 feet maximum allowed sign area
BunldlngSMonument for the site (120 square feet)
ign
No more than 60 square
feet of signage shall be
Outparcels and Up to 120 square feet placed on the primary
Freestandin for the site (including N/A N/A fagade. Secondary Sign
g
Building Wall Signs monument sign) area shall be equal to or
less than the sign on the
primary fagade.
_Parlfing ; 1.5 square feet bpsi fiesignated 8.5 feet N/A
Identification Signs parking space
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CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE | ARTICLE 6

Table 155.699: Permanent Signs

. Maximum Square | Maximum Number . . Additional
ign T . Ximu .
Sign Type Footage of Signs 4 mikaight Regulations
24 square feet facing 2, one facing Pines
Regional Mall Pines Boylevard or Boqlevard or other
Outparcel other arterial roadway arterial roadway, and 7.5 feet N/A
p ) and 16 square feet the second facing the )
Monument Sign facing the ring road or |  ring road or interior of
interior of the site the site
No more than 40 square
feet of signage shall be
; placed on the primary
0 RegloT\a/:II\?IaH. 80 square feet N/A N/A fagade. Secondary Sign
utparcel Wa Slgn area shall be equal to or
less than the sign on the
primary fagade.
1 per subdivision
; ; entrance. Signs located
Re.SI.d.entlal. 32 square feet on either side of the 15 feet above grade[1] | N/A
Subdivision S'gn entrance shall be
counted as 1 sign
Service Station Price panels shall not
Monument Sign 36 square feet total 1 7.5 feet exceed 24 square feet
. No more than 60 square
feet of signage shall be
. . placed on the primary
Service Station Up to 120 square feet fagade. Secondary Sign
Wall Si for the site (including N/A N/A area (including canopy)
all oign monument sign}) 9 Py
shall be equal to or less
than the sign on the primary
facade.
1 per shopping center,
plus one additional if the
shopping center fronts
on two main
Shopping C thoroughfares of at least A third monument sign shall
opping Center secondary arterial be permitted if the shopping
Monument Sign ES[Squars feet designation (80 feet jtegt center meets both of the

right-of-way) , or the
shopping center has a
minimum 1,500 lineal
feet of frontage along a

single thoroughfare.

aforementioned standards.
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CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE | ARTICLE 6

Table 155.699: Permanent Signs

4 Maximum Square | Maximum Number . 5 Additional
Sign Type Footage of Signs ATl Regulations
: 25% of the area of the
Supergraphics e T N/A N/A N/A
Tenant Bay Wall Master or Uniform Sign | Master or Uniform Sign | Master or Uniform Sign | (0 yoiee o Sign Plan
S|gn Plan Plan Plan

[1] The sign copy is limited to 15 feet above grade, the structure may extend past 15 feet from grade.

All electrical wiring, conduit, connections and the like shall be intemally routed, so they are not exposed to view . Electrical boxes shall be
painted to match the fagade or concealed where feasible.

155.6100 PERMANENT SIGNS - SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATIONS

(A) Bus bench advertising signs. Bus bench advertising signs must be located on bona fide bus
stops, one bench per stop. Signs shall conform to the conditions of the City's contract entered
into with a qualified bus bench provider.

(B) Changeable Copy Signs

1. The following uses may be permitted an additional 50 square feet of sign area to display
changeable copy
(a) Changeable copy wall signage may be permitted for outparcels and freestanding
buildings which are occupied by:
i. Theaters
(b) Changeable copy monument signage may be permitted for outparcels and free
standing buildings which are occupied by
i. Community facilities
ii. Schools
iii. Religious institutions
(c) Changeable copy signage may also be permitted for inline tenant bays which are
occupied by multi-screen theater tenants.
2. Theaters may be permitted additional sign area to display changeable copy, not to
exceed 25 square feet per additional screen with a maximum of 175 square feet of total
sign area, if the theater contains eight or more screens.

(C) Directory signs.

1. Directory signage may be permitted with shopping centers, office and/or industrial parks
upon satisfying the following design criteria and gaining the approval of the Planning and
Zoning Board.

(a) Directory signs shall be designed, built and maintained by the center owner.
(b) Individual tenant identification lettering shall not be less than two inches in height.
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SUBIJECT SITE AERIAL PHOTO Memorial Manor & FSER Signage Variances (PRJ2025-0012, ZV2025-
0018 —Zv2025-0022)
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MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE - 807 S. Douglas Rd., Pembroke Pines, FL.

Signage Site Plan Symbols
E|

{E} EXTERIOR SIGN

s

CRENTATCY
SIGN-TYPE COLOR CODES
B covsosens [ messc
BB euoncscns [0 sorcesiohs
[E9 weicvencs [ wiErion
capNG SIS B3 SPECtUTY

Exterior Ground Signage

B R T
pRiee

w;%-‘«wmu

i« } SERmp Dyt

Sign# sq.ft. Sign Type
ED1 60 50 Main Enlrance Monument - luminated (P 2rmit Vanance:
EO2 60.50 Memorial Manor Monument - Iluminaled (Permit Varancel
E03 16 66 Drrectional - llluminaled (Perm Vanance)
E04 16.66 Direclional - Hluminaled {Permd Vanance)
EQS 16 66 Drreclional - lluminaled (Permil Vanance)
ED6 16 66 Direclionat ~ lluminated (Fermil Vanance)
EO7 16 66 Dureclional - lluminaled (Permil Var.ncel
Total: 204.30 sq.ft.

PROPERTY

Exterior Bui

Iding Sighage

WHS BN UNT

o~
-

y
a - Lo _Jl
% I‘ | —
~ | 5]
i |
= |
* 1
B =
‘ha.h_-,_,;—:."‘_f - \ ‘
1 i \
Hoe0f |
|
— ___.o&.

Sign# sq.ft. Sign Type \

El2 43.54 EMERGENCY w/ M Glove Channel Letiess - llluninalnt A :‘:-..&"" bt ) r3aop ot |
i EN 44 14 Memorial Emergency Care Channel Letlers - lurminaled s | ‘ | i! A o | |
Eid FTET EMERGENLY Canony Ghanne Lators - Numinaled T e W] = ' e ] A |
E15 991 AMBULANCE Canopy Channel Lelters - lluminated Fafualtyl IAm AP '

i [EIE) e

Total:  119.43 sq.ft g il " ﬁiﬁt&%’{%ﬁ?

g 1 A i 151‘:15!1 :I:N
I‘- : " A Ff'-u:qH . 45 MAT NGT STOPAGE
s :‘ i " Lt oF woRK
m:::" ‘I'll‘:‘.‘"A‘-i-\—I_‘_-“+ .1
|
W55 OATA EENIER =
| =
— =
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ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
JOB INFORMATION gl DESIGN INFORMATION
F IN Divisions of CLIENT: MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE SCALE: AS NOTED
Garcdner |PROJECT:  FACELT CHANNEL LETTERS DESIGNER: _C. COOPER
=
SIGNS signs LOCATION: 801 S. DOUGLAS AD.. PEMBROKE PINES, FL | DATE: 718125
REVISIONS:
FLORIDA MICHIGAN OHIO COURPY:
945 26th St, B vy il SALESPERSON: .J. PRYMAS FILE: #0725007 MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE PEMBROKE (U EN
wWest Palm Beach, FL 33407 s 1087 Naughtcn Dr 3600 Airpart Hvvy CLIENT AUTHORIZATION BRINGING DESIGN TO REALITY

selLao2.4242

stuart, FL 34357
7722207377

www.ferrinsigns.com

Tray, Ml 48083
248689-3100

Toledo, OH A361S

419305 6663

SIGNED BY:

DATE:




Sign # Main Monument Signage

MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE - 807 S. Douglas Rd., Pembroke Pines, FL.

Face llluminated Monument D/F

The monument sign is fabricated aluminum over aluminum
angle frame cabinet internally illuminated w/ Principal Qwik mod3
7100k white led strip modules.

"Memorial” w/ logo graphic to be routed & backed w/ 3/4" white
push thru acrylic. Red "Emergency Adult & Pediatric” panel

to be routed & backed w/ 3/16" white acrylic. All remaining
secondary copy & address to be routed & backed w/ 3/16" white
acrylic.

Cabinet to be painted Blue & Red. Matthews Paint Mp41755
LRV 7.1 “Bally Blue Metallic",semi gloss finish. Matthews Paint
Mp12565 Irv 16.5 “Pepsi Red”, satin finish.

Sign base to match Building material (PC-01) Architectural
Precast. Precise dimensions of material to be verified.

12-0"

110"

9'-3 3/4"

M Memorial
EMERGENCY

Adult and Pediatric

74"
Photocell and Covered UL Listed Disconnect switch to be placed Zer . piiay e P
on side of sign facing the building. sne . .
aniaeng ? A Facility of Memorial Hospital Pembroke «——
Legend: Materials / Paint 801S Douglas Road Photocell and Covered
UL Listed disconnect
swilch placed on the
. ) GE White LEDs 7100K side of the sign facing
@ 2K lninum Tetra PowerStip Part # GEDST1-2 the building.
314" White Acrylic ?L’\?g;;aTrc‘)srLu;zn};Z;Tyg730-4aL =
. . Matthews Paint MP41755 LRV 7.1
(W3] e e Acoc #7228 i e i AR SIGNAGE PERMIT VARIANCE NEEDED FOR ALL SIGNS
60.50 SO.FT FRONT VIEW ALL BASE DETAILS SII/32§_V!%YV
@ (PC-01) Architectural Precast Matthews Paint MP12565 LRV 16.5 2r=1-0 W/ FOUNDATION 2= =i
Concrete Cladding Units “Pepsi Red", Satin Finish & SUPPORT |NFORMAT|0N
h SW7016 “Mindful Gray"
To Matcl 7016 “Mindful Gray’ 70 BE DETERMINED
PIOEDCIL L L
E;@iﬁ BRINGING DESIGN TO REALITY
e I e ——— ﬂ
. JOB INFORMATION o DESIGN INFORMATION
FERRI N Divisions of CLIENT: MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE SCALE: AS NOTED
@ A\ Garcdner |PRroJECT:  DF MONUMENT SIGN DESIGNER: C. COOPER
SIGNS NE SIiQMS [ LOCATION: 501 5. DOUBLAS D, PEVBROKE PINES, FL | DATE: ___ 77825
REVISIONS:
FLORIDA MICHIGAN OHIO COUNTY]
94s 26th st SALESPERSON: J. PRYMAS FILE: #0725007 D MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE PEMBROKE

as4a4a 56 Commeree
Stuart, FL 33397
7722207377

2800 Alrpot Hiy
Toiudo, GH A3615
Q12395 6669

west Palm Beach, FL 33407
s6l.802.42492

0a7 Naughtzn Or
Troy. /1 40083
2c0,689-2100

www.ferrinsigns.com

CUENT AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY:

DATE:




MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE - 807 S. Douglas Rd., Pembroke Pines, FL.

f 1 %" x1 %" x 3/16" ALUM. ANGLE FRAME

" TEEL SUPPORT
110 STEEL SUPP O
ANGLE SADDLES ————> 5
FULL PENT. CONTINUOUS WELD THRU BOLT TO CROSS 1
SUPPORT TO ANGLE SADDLES (TYP) MEMBER WELD TO
SUPPORT
114" ALUM. ANGLE SADDLES
FULL WELD TO ANGLE FRAME
bl | ALL FRAME CONNECTIONS FULL PENT.
i ' WELD
& i «————  ALUM. OVER ALUM. ANGLE FRAME
: - CABINET FULL WELD ALL CONNECTIONS.
B o WHITE LED STRIP MODULES ON 1” SQ. ALUM.
5'6" =R TUBE UPRIGHTS
74 AEIET S LOW VOLTAGE UL APPROVED POWER SUPPLIES
HOUSED WITHIN CABINET 10—
#HILTI CHEMICAL ke S bl
ANCHORS AS REQ'D ~ | - I i - - RS- TR
Sl S DHIFEE RGeS ) «——————— 20 AMP DISCONNECT SWITCH SIDE OF CABINET o o
]
: 7N\
! #5 REBAR BENT UP @ 1'-7" (2) ROWS OF 10 10 _!/ \}
110" ; \ ],/
: o o)
| //—ELECTRICAL PRIMARY TO SIGN LOCATION BY OTHERS

e s m— o omm— o omm— e s s e b R s e 4 S 6 e b R A e

9‘!

1/2" TH. STEEL MOUNTING PLATE W/ 3" X 5" X 1/4"
STEEL GUSSETS FULL WELD TO 4" DIA. STEEL SUPPORT

o

#5 REBAR MAT 12" 0.C. BOTH WAYS

NOTE: PRECAST CONCRETE BASE & PAD BY OTHERS

CONCRETE PAD PLAN VIEW

e——————————————————————

OB INFORMATION

FERRIN

 SCALE:

_ DESIGN INFORMATION
AS NOTED

C. COOPER

945 26th St,
West Palm Beach, FL 33407
561.802.42492

www.ferrinsigns.com

FLORIDA

A444 SE Commerce
Stuart, FL 34597
7722207377
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MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE - 807 S. Douglas Rd., Pembroke Pines, FL.

Sign # Memorial Manor Monument 60.50 sq.ft.

Face llluminated Monument D/F

The monument sign is a fabricated aluminum cabinet with
“Memorial Manor" to illuminate white at night. Sign to be
illuminated with Principal Qwik Mod3 7100k white led
strip modules

"Memorial Manor" to be %" routed out and push through white
acrylic. All other copy “Skilled Nursing... & Address” to be routed
out and backed up with 3/16" white acrylic.

k 120" !

110" '
9-7 1fa" ! ‘

—_—
" -

Cabinet to be painted Blue and Red. Matthews Paint MP4 1755
LRV 7.1 "Bally Blue Metallic", Semi Gloss Finish.

Sign Base to match Building Material (PC-01) Architectural Precast
Spread Concrete Foundation w/ Vertical and Horizontal Rebar
Size of Foundation TBD Per Engineering.

Photocell and Covered UL Listed disconnect switch placed on the
side of the sign facing the building 5.6"

Legend: Materials / Paint

Memorial
Manor

| i Skilled Nursing and Rehabilitation Center

125" Aluminum 3M Translucenl Vinyl

) "White® 3630-20
S Teva PowerSinp Pt # GEDST1.2 777 S Douglas Road Photocel and Covered

UL Listed disconnect
] - switch placed on the
@ 316" White Acrylic #7328 side of the sign facing
the building
110"

@ (PC-01) Architectural Precast

Congcrete Cladding Units

To Match SW7016 “Mindful Gray”
m Matthews Paint MP41755 LRV 7.1

"Bally Blue Metallic", Semi Gloss Finish. SIGNAGE PERMIT VARIANCE NEEDED FOR ALL SIGNS

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
60.50 SQ.FT. 2= 10" A\bL/ Egﬁﬁ gﬂmhs gt Gt
& SUPPORT INFORMATION
TO BE DETERMINED
A @ X k
SCROUP. g
" BRINGING DESIGN TO REALITY
———— —————e 5
B JOB INFORMATION ] OESIGNINFORMATION
FERRI N Divisions of CLIENT: MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE SCALE: AS NOTED
Garcdmner |PROJECT:  DF MONUMENT SIGN DESIGNER: C. COOPER
i = LOCATION: 801 S. DOUGLAS RD.. PEMBROKE PINES. FL | DATE: 7/8/25
SIGNS = gn REVISIONS:
COUNTY:
945 26th St, FEQRIDA G S/ LESPERSON: J. PRYMAS FILE: #0725007 F MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE PEMBROKE

Q444 SE Commearce
Stuare, FL 343357

west Palm Beach, FL 33407

1GA7 Naughicn D 2650 Alrport Hivy

Troy, 141 aBsB3 Taledo, CH a3815

CUENT AUTHORIZATION

s6el.802.424=2

77222807377 419 3B5 GEED

248.663-2100

em— SIGNED BY:
www.ferrinsigns.com

DATE:




MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE - 807 S. Douglas Rd., Pembroke Pines, FL.

110"

FULL PENT. CONTINUOUS WELD

SUPPORT TO ANGLE SADDLES (TYP)\

e

et

5-6"

STEEL SUPPORT

ANGLE SADDLES ———— = 5

THRU BOLT TG CROSS
MEMBER WELD TO
SUPPORT

[—  ALUM. OVER ALUM. ANGLE FRAME

CABINET FULL WELD ALL CONNECTIONS.

WHITE LED STRIP MODULES ON 1" SQ. ALUM.
TUBE UPRIGHTS

#HILTI CHEMICAL
ANCHORS AS REQ'D ~~{ |

LOW VOLTAGE UL APPROVED POWER SUPPLIES
HOUSED WITHIN CABINET

D) «———— 20 AMP DISCONNECT SWITCH SIDE OF CABINET

#5 REBAR BENT UP @ 1'-7" (2) ROWS OF 10

FLORIDA

4444 5 Commerce
Stuart, FL 34897
7722207377

MICHIGAN

1087 Naughton Or
Troy. Il 48083
248.609-3100

OHIO

3800 Airport Hwy
Taledo, OH a3sls
419 385.6669

945 26th 5t,
west Palm Beach, FL 33407
se1.80=2.4d424a2

www.ferrinsigns.com

1 l-1 O”
|
| |~ ELECTRICAL PRIVARY TO SIGN LOGATION BY OTHERS
= = T = = = = = = T s om0 s e omm r omm r ommsoemm mm e om0 e e e e
9"
| 130 {
3-0" #5 REBAR MAT 12” 0.C. BOTH WAYS
CONCRETE PAD PLAN VIEW
E ﬂ_—
| —  — JOBINFORMATION . ~ DESIGN INFORMATION - 5
FERRI N Divisions of | CLIENT: _ MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE SCALE: S NOTED
Gardner |PRoJECT:  DF MONUMENT SN DESIGNER: _C. COOPER
SIGNS SIQMS [LOCATION: 501 5 DOUGLAS AD. PEVBROKE PINES, FL | DATE: 71825
REVISIONS:

COUNTY:

SALESPERSON: J. PAYMAS

FILE: #0725007 G MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE PEMBROKE

CLIENT AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY:

DATE:

f 1 %" x 1 %" x 3/16" ALUM. ANGLE FRAME

|

NOTE: PRECAST CONCRETE BASE & PAD BY OTHERS l

i 1 %" ALUM. ANGLE SADDLES

FULL WELD TO ANGLE FRAME

ALL FRAME CONNECTIONS FULL PENT.
WELD

10" —

O O

)

o [ o

7\

1/2" TH. STEEL MOUNTING PLATE W/ 3" X 5" X 1/4"
STEEL GUSSETS FULL WELD TO 4" DIA. STEEL SUPPORT

B CROUP o
S BRINGING DESIGN TO REALITY

-




MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE - 801 S. Douglas Rd., Pembroke Pines, FL.

> EMERGENCY /\ PARKING
1'-6" > PATIENT DROP-OFF /\ MEMORIAL MANOR
i A € AMBULAMCE > ADDITIONAL PARKING
1'-0 & ADDITIONAL PARKING

/\ EMERGENCY
/N MAIN ENTRANCE
> AMBULANCE

€ AMBULANCE
{ STAFF PARKING

> STAFF PARKING SIGN EO05

/\ EMERGENCY

/\ PARKING

{ AMBULANCE

{ ADDITIONAL PARKING

> AMBULANCE
> ADDITIONAL PARKING

SIGN E03

Directional Signage 16.7 SO FT EACH

Face llluminated Directional D/F

Sign #
The directional sign is a fabricated aluminum cabinel with
m "Emergency” lo illuminate red and white at night Sign to be

SIGN E06

lluminaled w/ Principal Qwik Mod white LED'S

Directional Copy and Arrows to be routed out and backed up with
translucent white acrylic

Cabinet to be painted Blue and Red. Malthews Paint MP41755
LRV 7.1 "Bally Blue Metallic", Semi Gloss Finish Matthews Paint
MP12565 LRV 16.5 "Pepsi Red", Satin Finish

Sign Base to be Stone Masonry ST-01 to match the building

Size of Foundation TBD Per Engineering

> AMBULANCE
> ADDITIONAL PARKING

< AMBULANCE
£ ADDITIONAL PARKING

> EMERGENCY

> PATIENT DROP-OFF
> PARKING

/\ MEMORIAL MANOR

{ EMERGENCY

( PATIENT DROP-OFF
€ PARKING

Photocell and Covered UL Lisled disconnect switch placed on the
side of the sign facing lhe building

NOTE: Secondary logo w/ accenl siriping lo be Engineers grade
reflective vinyl

SIGN E04 SIGN EO07

SIDE A
OUR(_FN
""" BRINGING DESIGN TO REALITY

? —_——— ==
|-___ ___JOB INFORMATION _____ DESIGN INFORMATION Legend: Materials / Paint / Vinyl
FERRIN = Divisions of | CLIENT: MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE SCALE: AS NOTED
Gardner PROJECT:  OJF DIRECTIONALS DESIGNER: C. COOPER e M S
SIGNS 5;’“=gns LOCATION: 801 S. DOUGLAS RD.. PEMBROKE PINES, FL | DATE: 7/8/25 _ i
REVISIONS: [oa] - snerwotemcoperze vo Mgt
MICHIGAN OHIO COUNTY: ‘E 37::.3‘:.’.?:2:: mmﬁzzggzeﬁmma
Wwest F’a?r: %SS;: E:L 33407 1687 Npugnten OF 2800 Arport Hiy SALESPERSON: J. PRYMAS FILE: #0725007 H MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE PEMBHOKE_ )
561802 4242 o taeoen asssssess — CUIENT AUTHORIZATION S, A <P | [ - el A R e o T
www.ferrinsigns.com SIGNEDIEE: DATE: [t ramenssin s




MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE - 807 S. Douglas Rd., Pembroke Pines, FL.

EO03

4!_0”

FULL PENT. GONTINUOUS WELD
SUPPQRT TO ANGLE SADDLES (TYP)

L 4

Gan6)

EO07

oo

«—— ALUM. OVER ALUM. ANGLE FRAME
CABINET FULL WELD ALL CONNEGTIONS.

[ogj——=oon———1000]

000

“ WHITE LED STRIP MODULES ON 1" SQ. ALUM.
TUBE UPRIGHTS

CEE]

i LOW VOLTAGE UL APPROVED POWER SUPPLIES
R HOUSED WITHIN CABINET

e

1

Q
[ =——

#5 REBAR BENT UP
@ 1-7" (2) ROWS OF 4

]’]‘; 20 AMP DISCONNECT SWITCH SIDE OF CABINET

NOTE: PRECAST CONCRETE BASE & PAD BY OTHERS

\ L NOTE: TO BE PLACED BLDG. SIDE OF EACH MONUMENT
, ALL TO BE VERIFIED
\‘. il
W |
!
I
: ELECTRICAL PRIMARY TO SIGN LOCATION BY OTHERS
I [
— | —— I E — —
=M= — == —s =
o s
| 15 i o'l . i Hj =
5'-6" X 2'-6" X 9" DEEP 3000 PSI CONCRETE PAD W/ #5 REBAR 12" 0.C. BOTH WAYS
_———————— e e
_______JOBINFORMATION DESIGN INFORMATION
FERRIN & Divisions of CLIENT: MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE SCALE: AS NOTED
- Garcmner |PROJECT: [ DIRECTIONALS DESIGNER: _C. COOPER
SIGNS (i SIQMS [LOCATION: 801 5. DOUGLAS AD. PEMBROKE PINES, FL | DATE: 71825
REVISIONS:
COUNTY:
e aeEREEERGe | M i N SALESPERSON: J. PAYMAS FILE: #0725007 | MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE PEMBROKE

i0@7 aughicn Dr 3500 Alrport Huvy

Stuart, FL 33257 Troy, i/ Ae0B3 Toledo, OH 43818

CUENT AUTHORIZATION

56180249242

7722807377

2¢[0E03-2100 <3 305 6663

= ED BY: 5
www.ferrinsigns.com SIGNED BY. DATE

f’ 11" x1 %" x 3/16" ALUM. ANGLE FRAME

| |

B 0

STEEL SUPPORT —————— O

ANGLE SADDLES ——»i= ——
THRU BOLT TO CROSS [ ]
MEMBER WELD TO
SUPPORT ’i
14" ALUM. ANGLE SADDLES
FULL WELD TO ANGLE FRAME
ALL FRAME CONNECTIONS FULL PENT,
WELD
10" —
@ o
AL
7N\
10" 4 \
)
0 o

1/2” TH. STEEL MOUNTING PLATE W/ 3" X 5" X 1/4"
STEEL GUSSETS FULL WELD TO 4" DIA. STEEL SUPPORT

2 RC_EN

“‘ " BRINGING DESIGN TO REALITY

-m




16'-6 S/8"

MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE - 807 S. Douglas Rd., Pembroke Pines, FL.

5 723" ]l ]L 9-1" 5"

Memorial - =
Emergency w

Sign # Channel Letters

m LED Face llluminated Channel Letters

“Memorial Emergency Care” Lelters lo illuminale while at nighl
using perforaled 3M Dual-Color Black vinyl on white acrylic faces

050" Aluminum Relums painled Malthews Painl MP59847 LRV

4.4 "Black is Back®, Satin Finish

Logomark to illuminate blue al night wilh 3M Translucent Vinyl
"European Blue" 3730-137L on white acryllc Faces
050" Aluminum Relumns painted Matthews Painl

U
MP13750 LRV 6.7 “Toray Blue®, Salin Finish FRONT VIEW 3
"EMERGENCY" Letlers to illuminate red at night with 3M
Translucen! Vinyl *Light Tomalo Red" 3730-43 vinyl on while acrylic SIDE VIEW 3/8" =1 '-0" SIDE VIEW
faces 050" Aluminum Relums painted Mallhews Paint MP12565 efter
LRV 16 5 "Pepsi Red", Satin Finish Logomark L

thlljaés and Logo mark lo be flluminaled w/ Principal Qwik Mad white E1 1 44-1 4 sa-FT-
LED"

Lellers and Logomark lo use Jewelite Trim caps color la malch,
Lelterset flush mounied lo bullding with 3/8" spacers.

m ROQFING SYSTEM
Electrical Specification FAGE ILLUMINATED
CHANNEL LETTERS
Power Supply: {TBD) 60W Power Supply _ _
AMPS: {TBD) AMPS
Clreuit: (1) 20 Amp Circuil per Sign 5
Valts: 120 Volts |
Legend: Materials / Paint / Vinyl - -
_//__ REMOTE LED POWER
SUPPLIES MOUNTED TO O LAYERS.. TREATED
050" Al Rel 3M Translucent Vingt }:E ‘::gt::ﬁ"":l; :u‘hp“’"m;;ﬁ 1T_‘ sn.o:s" _'Ik
K juminum Relums ranslucent Vin 3 7 i __SLOPE_
@ 080" Aluminum Backs “European Blue” 3730-137L Al elecirical companents are U.L Listed. Sign w:_ — PREFABRICATED COPING
i grounding & bonding a5 per NEC 2020 - 600.7 SERLANT] : CONT STRIP OF SELF
[M3] 3 wmic ncryc a7328 e SN sTarTEal Min. 20 Amp disconnect switch pes NEC 600.7 K s HEALING UNDERLAYVENT
Min. 172" conduil, Astronomical Time Clock i P e PRI =, [ v G RUSSERZED AT
anthen Paint MPAIPS0 LAV 67 al: m = ¥ VERTICALLY .
m ﬂn::y Elu:‘ sLTfn ;I‘L}:’?LR ¢ :\;:3:' nc_\fa;r e FBE 405.2.2.1 & Gantorms o the = I STAFF CONT 6" WIDE 20 GA - = SHEET METAL TWO PIECE
requiremenls of the Bth Editon of FBC 2023 CONGRETR BENGH smLow s Louee AL S EETMETAL MY yeAr e
m Mallhaws Palnt MP59647 LRV 4 4 Principal Qwik mod2 white Secllon 1620 HVHZ & 3107 VAPOR RETARDER CONT 4" TALL 22 GA - WITH ANGHOR
“Black 1s Back”, Satin Finish led slrip modules Uliimate DESlﬂﬂ Wind = 180 MPH G‘\LVANIZEDI;:;TE _" e . g;%s%z%n‘n&xgtﬁ
&8 BOARD y i i
T Risk Calergory = I Exposure i bpnigde : o
N Vs S5 = :
s . SEM RIGID INSULATION  —f—
T R .
_:_:____ 1] pommre e e [ e} I || s ) peut ) ::.rcnms PANEL o B e,
EEEEHEE S meme —f 2t T L S
A dew ‘
050" ALUMINUM RETURN, PAINTED
[ | s l SPECIFIED COLOR 03 WALL SECTION AT STAFF LOUNGE (SHEET A6.01/09) 04 PRECAST CONCRETE DETAIL {SHEET A7.23/22)
_— N " ColoR T MATOH RETURY
T
1/4” X 1 3/4” TAP CON DRILL SET
ANCHORS MINA(II) PER LETTER ij— e (130" ALUMINUM BACK OF LETTERS |
8) @ LDGO CHANNELS | y e
N 148'-5
INSIDE ¥ v OUTSIDE REFER TO DRAWING
' v £0725007A ) , _ S 1
) = 3/16" TRANSLUCENT WHITE ACRYLIC FACE WITH | vl - | I 1 i I I
LIQUID TIGHT CONDUIT (172 MIN} —\ :EE{;LF(I:EEDiMVINYLAFPLIEDTOWE FIRST }_f - { - :
3 ] . _
= "M EMERGENCY |
— AGILIGHT WHITE LEDS 6S00K | kteden I SRR [ ! r = —ib e ke - b — e
{PRO 260 1G3) PART # LS-PRO260-65K-1G3 t:wmq! — 7 | L. i | L P '.\.1 ]
LED POWER SUPPLIES MOUNTED INSIDE T = e ! i , T )
UL LISTED WEATHERPROOF BOX P i 1 | 1 —_—
— TOGGLE TYPE UL LISTED ELECTRICAL Ay ! i |
g DISCONNECT SWITCH SWITCH PER NEC 600 6 f = | i T (s : u———i— . Am
PHOTOCELL POST EYE ON FIRSTLETTER ONLY .;I” Li l § | 1 e e ——— 1 7 _O
TOGGLE TYPE UL LISTED ELECTRICAL — WEEP HOLES AND LIGHT LEAK COVER AS bl i 3;
DISCONNECT SWITCH IN J BOXAS REQUIRED REQUIRED (2) PER LETTER AS PER NEC | gl l N { ‘ !
PRIMARY ELECTRICAL SOURCE :N\“*— PRE GAST CONCRETE I = §: } ) I I . 7 1 | i
FACE ILLUMINATED LETTER: TYPICAL DETAIL , —
. L] 3 L]
WEST ELEVATION SCALE: 1/16”=1'-0 e r e,
=
JOB INFORMATION DESIGN INFORMATION
ERR = PP Divisions of | CLIENT: __ MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE SCALE: __ ASNOTED
51! - Gardner |PROJECT:  FACELT CHANNEL LETTERS DESIGNER: C. CODPER
Si ns LOCATION: 801 S. DOUGLAS RD., PEMBROKE PINES, FL | DATE: 7/8/25
SIGNS g REVISIONS: ) I
FLORIDA MICHIGAN OHIO COUNTY: »
e = =t S SALESPERSON: J. PAYMAS FILE: #0725007 MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE PEMBROKE| ~ «S=MI@IFIN@IAL
(=35 alm Beach, xR 5 zm:-cr;t' EERAEM R E EEEA e Dy = BRINGING DESIGN TO REALITY
Se18024242 ey | Em e - CLENT AUTHORZATION "
. SIGNED BY: DATE:
www.ferrinsigns.com
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Legeman 13 s Jewene Tom cagm Coke D mare HKS ARCHITECTS DI
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Electrlcal Specification R4 OAASE AT 311 el
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il (== . 151 12'X1/6°ALUMINUM ANGLE CLIP ATTACHED T LOW VOLTAGE
i v ALUMINUM PANELS WITH STRUCTURAL SILICONE S SRS
Legend: Materials / Paint / Vinyl Y15 TRANSLUCENT WHITE ACRYLIC FACE WITH o4 o RS 235 SIDCD ORIVE.
SPECIFIED 3M VINYL APPLIED TO THE FIRST felanit: inarme
SURFACE
08T Akerwnrs Hukrm 2t Tera s vy MEDICAL EQUIFMENT
| C =ty iy Y AGILIGHT WHITE LEDS BS00K ———— ! i Sapsietidran
{PRO 260 1G3) PART £ LS-PROZD-65K-163 = + Ahe 3107 HIGHLANDS Py SE SUITE 295
[ 3 o B i | H VR Ga Jouz
| TOGGLE TYPE UL LISTED ELEGTRICAL — 5
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X
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TOGGLE TYPE UL LISTED ELECTRICAL
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FPRIMARY ELECTRICAL SOURCE
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a
Sy

i
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MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE - 801 S. Douglas Rd., Pembroke Pines,

Sign # Channel Letters - ER and Ambulance

returns

E14 LED Face {lluminated Channel Letters
Mounting to Raceways on Top of Canopies

Lelters Lo illuminale red al mghl with 3M Translucent Vinyl "Light
Tomalo Red” 3730-43 vinyl on while aciylic faces

050" Aluminum Reluins painted Malthews Painl MP12565 LRV
16.5 "Pepsi Red”, Salin Finish

Lalters lo be illuminated w/ Principal Qwik Mod white LED'S
Lelters (o use red Jewelite Trim caps calor lo malch painled
Latterset Hush mounted to Raceways painled to match canopy

color TBD. Raceways bolted to steel support struciure painted fo
match canopy (ascia
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Wind Design Data
Design in accordance with 3020 Fierda Bullding Codo Tth
Edition:
Ulimate Dasign Wind Speed {3-second gust) = Vult = 176 mph
Neminal Design Wind Speed = Vasd = 132 mph
Risk Category m
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JOB INFORMATION

DESIGN INFORMATION

Divisions of CLIENT: MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE

SCALE:

AS NOTED

Gar dner PROJECT:  FACELIT CHANNEL LETTERS

DESIGNER:

C. COOPER

LOCATION: 801 S. DOUGLAS RD., PEMBROKE PINES. FL | DATE:

7/8/25

050" Aluminum Retums

REVISIONS:

090" Aluminum Backs

COUNTY:

@ 3/16™ Wiite Acrylic #7328

SALESPERSON: J. PRYMAS

FILE: #0725007 B MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE PEMBROKE

IS

CLENT AUTHORIZATION

Mistihvews Paini MP 12585 LAV 185

SIGNED BY:

DATE:

—_ “Pepsi Red", Salin Finish

Legend: Materials / Paint / Vinyl

aM Translucent Vinyl
B2 “Light Tomato Red" 3730-43L

Principal Gwik mod while
led slrip modules
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MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE - 8071 S. Douglas Rd., Pembroke Pines, FL.

Sign # Channel Letters - ER and Ambulance

1
L | ) .
m LED Face lNluminated Channel Letters ] : 910 7/
g |

Mounting to Raceways on Top of Canopies

Letters lo iluminale red at night with 3M Translucent Vinyl “Light

Tomato Red" 3730-43 vinyl on white acrylic faces 1-0" r Wi

050" Aluminum Retums painted Matthews Paint MP12565 LRV -'l—
16 5 "Pepsi Red", Salin Finish

Letlers to be illuminaled w/ Principal Qwik Mod while LED' S | |

Letters lo use red Jewelite Trim caps color lo match painted
returns (L'

Letterset flush mounted lo Raceways painted to match canopy
color TBD. Raceways lhrough bolted into Canapy blocking
Mounting bolta [nstallad prior to finished canopy cladding.

Electrical Specification m ] .
Sign Weight: 250 b FRONT VIEW 9,90 SO.FT

CANOPY ——

Power Supply: (TBD) 60W Power Supply 1/2" = 10"
AMPS: (TBD) AMPS SIDE VIEW
Circuit: {1y 20 Amp Circull per Sign 1/2"=1'-0"
Volts: 120 Volts
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o MAIN CANOPY SECTION VIEW WITH SIGNAGE (SHEET A7.01/06)
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FERRIN = . Divisions of | CLIENT:  MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE SCALE: AS NOTED
Garcmner |PROJECT: FACELT CHANNEL LETTERS DESIGNER: C. COOPER S e et
SIGNS 5f=gn5 LOCATION: 801 S, DOUGLAS RD., PEMBROKE PINES, FL | DATE: 7/8/25
REVISIONS: @ 316" White Acrylic #7328 AgiLight White LEDs 6500K
COUNTY: (ZR%iesqggg)zso-ssK-ms
845 26th st, FLORIDA e Qe SALESPERSON: J. PRYMAS FILE: #0725007 C MEMORIAL EMERGENCY CARE PEMBROKE et Puint 12505 LAY 148 e
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SIGNED BY: DATE:

www.ferrinsigns.com




